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ESTIMATED COST 

 
 

 
 

 
JURISDICTIONS 

APPROXIMATE 
REGISTRATION+ 

 
ENGLISH ONLY 

 
ENGLISH AND SPANISH 

 
 

WORD 
LIMIT 

 
WHO PAYS? 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMNS 2 COLUMNS 4 COLUMNS 

UNITED STATES 

REPRESENTATIVE 

*23rd District 

*26th District 

27th District 

*28th District 

29th District 

30th District 

31st District 

*32nd District  

34th District 

*35th District 

36th District 

37th District 

*38th District 

42nd District 

43rd District 

44th District 

*45th District 

 

 

8,460 

38,047 

443,190 

407,913 

379,442 

473,257 

409,166 

474,525 

355,138 

73,035 

497,477 

395,192 

411,045 

396,916 

397,770 

416,669 

51,953 

 

 

$400.00 

$1,100.00 

$11,100.00 

$10,200.00 

$9,500.00 

$11,800.00 

$10,200.00 

$11,900.00 

$8,900.00 

$2,000.00 

$12,400.00 

$9,900.00 

$10,300.00 

$9,900.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,400.00 

$1,500.00 

 

 

$800.00 

$2,200.00 

$22,200.00 

$20,400.00 

$19,000.00 

$23,600.00 

$20,400.00 

$23,800.00 

$17,800.00 

$4,000.00 

$24,800.00 

$19,800.00 

$20,600.00 

$19,800.00 

$20,000.00 

$20,800.00 

$3,000.00 

 

 

$800.00 

$2,200.00 

$22,200.00 

$20,400.00 

$19,000.00 

$23,600.00 

$20,400.00 

$23,800.00 

$17,800.00 

$4,000.00 

$24,800.00 

$19,800.00 

$20,600.00 

$19,800.00 

$20,000.00 

$20,800.00 

$3,000.00 

 

 

$1,600.00 

$4,400.00 

$44,400.00 

$40,800.00 

$38,000.00 

$47,200.00 

$40,800.00 

$47,600.00 

$35,600.00 

$8,000.00 

$49,600.00 

$39,600.00 

$41,200.00 

$39,600.00 

$40,000.00 

$41,600.00 

$6,000.00 

 

 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

STATE SENATOR 

*23rd District 

*25th District 

*27th District 

33rd District 

35th District 

 

404,235 

577,890 

426,906 

542,280 

508,602 

 

$10,100.00 

$14,400.00 

$10,700.00 

$13,500.00 

$12,700.00 

 

$20,200.00 

$28,800.00 

$21,400.00 

$27,000.00 

$25,400.00 

 

$20,200.00 

$28,800.00 

$21,400.00 

$27,000.00 

$25,400.00 

 

$40,400.00 

$57,600.00 

$42,800.00 

$54,000.00 

$50,800.00 

 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

 



Federal and Legislative Offices/Presidential Primary Election (Continued) 
 

    
 

 
ESTIMATED COST 

 
 

 
 

 
JURISDICTIONS 

APPROXIMATE 
REGISTRATION+ 

 
ENGLISH ONLY 

 
ENGLISH AND SPANISH 

 
 

WORD 
LIMIT 

 
WHO PAYS? 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMNS 2 COLUMNS 4 COLUMNS 

 

MEMBER OF THE 

STATE ASSEMBLY 

 

*34th District 

*39th District 

40th District 

*41st District 

*42nd District 

43rd District 

44th District 

*46th District 

48th District 

49th District 

51st District 

52nd District 

*53rd District 

54th District 

55th District 

56th District 

57th District 

61st District 

62nd District 

*64th District 

65th District 

66th District 

*67th District 

69th District 

 

 

 

 

91,219 

132,263 

325,021 

240,720 

116,149 

248,566 

327,670 

276,791 

267,124 

251,358 

312,840 

292,976 

74,533 

213,472 

297,414 

280,591 

214,352 

277,411 

236,967 

243,117 

262,333 

312,617 

50,131 

283,560 

 

 

 

 

$2,400.00 

$3,400.00 

$8,200.00 

$6,100.00 

$3,000.00 

$6,300.00 

$8,200.00 

$7,000.00 

$6,700.00 

$6,400.00 

$7,900.00 

$7,400.00 

$2,000.00 

$5,400.00 

$7,500.00 

$7,100.00 

$5,500.00 

$7,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$6,200.00 

$6,600.00 

$7,900.00 

$1,400.00 

$7,200.00 

 

 

 

 

$4,800.00 

$6,800.00 

$16,400.00 

$12,200.00 

$6,000.00 

$12,600.00 

$16,400.00 

$14,000.00 

$13,400.00 

$12,800.00 

$15,800.00 

$14,800.00 

$4,000.00 

$10,800.00 

$15,000.00 

$14,200.00 

$11,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$12,000.00 

$12,400.00 

$13,200.00 

$15,800.00 

$2,800.00 

$14,400.00 

 

 

 

 

$4,800.00 

$6,800.00 

$16,400.00 

$12,200.00 

$6,000.00 

$12,600.00 

$16,400.00 

$14,000.00 

$13,400.00 

$12,800.00 

$15,800.00 

$14,800.00 

$4,000.00 

$10,800.00 

$15,000.00 

$14,200.00 

$11,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$12,000.00 

$12,400.00 

$13,200.00 

$15,800.00 

$2,800.00 

$14,400.00 

 

 

 

 

$9,600.00 

$13,600.00 

$32,800.00 

$24,400.00 

$12,000.00 

$25,200.00 

$32,800.00 

$28,000.00 

$26,800.00 

$25,600.00 

$31,600.00 

$29,600.00 

$8,000.00 

$21,600.00 

$30,000.00 

$28,400.00 

$22,000.00 

$28,000.00 

$24,000.00 

$24,800.00 

$26,400.00 

$31,600.00 

$5,600.00 

$28,800.00 

 

 

 

 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

250 

 

 

 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

 

+As of 8/9/23 

*Asterisk reflects districts shared with one or more counties. The statements shall be filed with the county election official in each county in which the candidate wishes to have his or her statement printed. 
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