ESTIMATED COST OF CANDIDATE STATEMENTS

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION - MARCH 5, 2024

(FEDERAL AND LEGISLATIVE OFFICES)

		ESTIMATED COST					
	ADDDOVIMATE	ENGLISH ONLY		ENGLISH AND SPANISH		WORD	
JURISDICTIONS	APPROXIMATE REGISTRATION+	1 COLUMN	2 COLUMNS	2 COLUMNS	4 COLUMNS	WORD LIMIT	WHO PAYS?
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE							
*23rd District	8,460	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*26th District	38,047	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	250	Candidate – Advance
27th District	443,190	\$11,100.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$44,400.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*28th District	407,913	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$40,800.00	250	Candidate – Advance
29th District	379,442	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	250	Candidate – Advance
30th District	473,257	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$47,200.00	250	Candidate – Advance
31st District	409,166	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$40,800.00	250	Candidate - Advance
*32nd District	474,525	\$11,900.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$47,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
34th District	355,138	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$35,600.00	250	Candidate - Advance
*35th District	73,035	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	250	Candidate – Advance
36th District	497,477	\$12,400.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00	\$49,600.00	250	Candidate - Advance
37th District	395,192	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$39,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*38th District	411,045	\$10,300.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$41,200.00	250	Candidate - Advance
42nd District	396,916	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$39,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
43rd District	397,770	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	250	Candidate - Advance
44th District	416,669	\$10,400.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$41,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*45th District	51,953	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	250	Candidate – Advance
STATE SENATOR							
*23rd District	404,235	\$10,100.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$40,400.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*25th District	577,890	\$14,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$57,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*27th District	426,906	\$10,700.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$42,800.00	250	Candidate – Advance
33rd District	542,280	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	250	Candidate – Advance
35th District	508,602	\$12,700.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$50,800.00	250	Candidate - Advance

⁺As of 8/9/23

^{*}Asterisk reflects districts shared with one or more counties. The statements shall be filed with the county election official in each county in which the candidate wishes to have his or her statement printed.

J:2024EF:ESTCOSTLEG.March2024

		ESTIMATED COST					
		ENGLISH ONLY		ENGLISH AND SPANISH			
JURISDICTIONS	APPROXIMATE REGISTRATION+	1 COLUMN	2 COLUMNS	2 COLUMNS	4 COLUMNS	WORD LIMIT	WHO PAYS?
MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY							
*34th District	91,219	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*39th District	132,263	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
40th District	325,021	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$32,800.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*41st District	240,720	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*42nd District	116,149	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	250	Candidate – Advance
43rd District	248,566	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00	250	Candidate – Advance
44th District	327,670	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$32,800.00	250	Candidate - Advance
*46th District	276,791	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	250	Candidate – Advance
48th District	267,124	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$26,800.00	250	Candidate - Advance
49th District	251,358	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$25,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
51st District	312,840	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$31,600.00	250	Candidate - Advance
52nd District	292,976	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*53rd District	74,533	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	250	Candidate - Advance
54th District	213,472	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
55th District	297,414	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	250	Candidate - Advance
56th District	280,591	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$28,400.00	250	Candidate – Advance
57th District	214,352	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	250	Candidate - Advance
61st District	277,411	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	250	Candidate – Advance
62nd District	236,967	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	250	Candidate - Advance
*64th District	243,117	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$24,800.00	250	Candidate – Advance
65th District	262,333	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	250	Candidate - Advance
66th District	312,617	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$31,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
*67th District	50,131	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	250	Candidate – Advance
69th District	283,560	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$28,800.00	250	Candidate – Advance

⁺As of 8/9/23

^{*}Asterisk reflects districts shared with one or more counties. The statements shall be filed with the county election official in each county in which the candidate wishes to have his or her statement printed.

J:2024EF.: ESTCOSTLEG.March2024